FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Firment to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 198 by Senator Talbot

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 2, line 4, change "out of" to "due to a named storm or hurricane for which"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4	On page 2, line 5, after "disaster" and before "declared" insert "is"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 3
6	On page 2, delete lines 10 through 16 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	"(a) The manner in which the insured's deductible has been applied and a statement as to whether the applicable deductible has been exhausted.  (b) The dollar amounts available under each coverage.  (c) The dollar amounts paid under each coverage.  (d) The dates on which payments were issued, to whom checks were payable, and addresses to which checks were sent or the means by which funds were otherwise delivered.  (e) A summary of items known to the insurer, as of the date of the status report, that remain to be adjusted and for which the insured must provide further information or documentation to the insurer in order to complete the adjustment process."
18	AMENDMENT NO. 4
19	On page 2, line 21, after "employed" and before "as" insert "or retained"
20	AMENDMENT NO. 5
21	On page 2, delete lines 22 through 24 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
22 23 24	"are knowledgeable about the claim. The insurer shall maintain a primary contact until the insurer closes the claim or a party files suit on the claim. The designation of a primary contact shall not"
25	AMENDMENT NO. 6
26	On page 2, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
27 28	"C. The primary contact shall refer the insured to his supervisor at the request of an insured."
29	AMENDMENT NO. 7
30	Delete page 3 in its entirety

Page 1 of 1